Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Education Finance Corporation		05/27/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Members Connect Inc.	
Street Address:	100 City Hall Plaza, 2nd Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2245388	CANHELP	
Registration Number:	2837797	IEFC	
Registration Number:	2700269	ISLP	
Registration Number:	2890767	INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION FINANCE CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	2857312	INTERNATIONAL STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)510-3050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-510-3000

Email: trademarks@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: Tara A. Branscom

Address Line 1: 1800 Wachovia Tower, Drawer 1200

Address Line 4: Roanoke, VIRGINIA 24006

TRADEMARK

900037720 **REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0275**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08498.0010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara A. Branscom	
Signature:	/T.A. Branscom/	
Date:	12/12/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=IEFC assign to Members Connect#page1.tif source=IEFC assign to Members Connect#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS International Education Finance Corporation, of 222 Forbes Road, Suite 406, Braintree, MA 02184-2706, has adopted, used and is using the following marks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

CANHELP	Reg. No. 2,245,388	Reg. Date: 5/18/1999
IEFC	Reg. No. 2,837,797	Reg. Date: 5/4/2004
ISLP	Reg. No. 2,700,269	Reg. Date: 3/25/2003
INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION FINANCE CORPORATION	Reg. No. 2,890,767	Reg. Date: 10/5/2004
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM	Reg. No. 2,857,312	Reg. Date: 6/29/2004

and

WHEREAS Members Connect Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 City Hall Plaza, 2nd Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02108

is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said International Education Finance Corporation hereby assigns unto the said Members Connect Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof. This assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their successors and assigns.

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION FINANCE CORPORATION

Dwight R. Peterson, President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0277

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Juffolk, ss:
On this 27 day of, 2005, before me appeared Dwight R. Peterson.
he person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf and on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to d
60.
(self S. Dr.,
Notary Public
WILLIAM S. STRONG Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 30, 2006
1000 SQL 2006

WSS/IEFC/Assignment

RECORDED: 12/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0278